# FARES

OC Bus offers you a variety of ways to pay for your trip, including:

- 1. CASH FARE
- 2. PREPAID PASSES
- 3. OC BUS MOBILE APP

GO MOBILE. No cash? No problem. Download today and ride cashless!



#### **PAYING YOUR FARE**

- Please have your exact fare, pass, or OC Bus app ready when boarding the bus.
- Exact change is required when paying by cash. Fareboxes do not make change, and drivers do not carry cash or make change.
- OC Bus fareboxes accept all coins (except pennies) and bills \$10 and under.

#### **REDUCED FARES**

- Reduced fares are available for Seniors (age 60+) and Disabled Persons (including Medicare card holders)<sup>1</sup>.
- If paying a senior or disabled reduced fare, you must show identification each time you purchase a pass and when you board a bus (see page 5).
- Up to three young children (age 5 and under) may ride FREE with each fare-paying customer.

#### **CASH FARES**

REGULAR	\$2.00
SENIOR AND DISABLED <sup>1</sup>	\$0.75
ACCESS ELIGIBLE FIXED-ROUTE (OCTA ACCESS ID Card required)	\$0.25

Cost per boarding. No transfers issued. For more information on transfers see page 7.

### **ONE DAY PASSES**

REGULAR	\$5.00
SENIOR AND DISABLED <sup>1</sup>	\$1.50

Bus riders may purchase a one-day pass from the bus driver, using cash. The passes are valid until 2:59 AM on the following date of purchase.

## **YOUTH RIDE FREE PASS**

Youth ages 6 to 18 are able to ride OC Bus every day for free.

To learn how to get a Youth Ride Free pass, visit **ocbus.com/YouthRideFree** 

(1) Must show proof of age, disability or medicare card to operator. Senior citizens (age 60 & older) must show a valid driver's license, California DMV ID card, Medicare card or OCTA Senior Reduced Fare ID card as proof of age. Persons with disabilities see page 5 for a list of accepted Reduced Fare ID Cards.

Fares and policies are subject to change. Some restrictions apply. Passes are non-refundable, non-transferable and subject to OCTA's Schedule of Tariffs.

# PREPAID PASSES

ONE-DAY PASS Regular	\$4.50	
Senior and Disabled <sup>1</sup> 30-DAY PASS	\$1.35	
Regular Senior and Disabled <sup>1</sup>	\$69.00 \$22.25	

Prepaid passes are available at over one hundred local retailers plus local Ralphs, Vons, Pavilions and Northgate Markets. Visit ocbus.com/buyapass to purchase prepaid bus passes online, or to find a retailer where you can buy a pass. Passes may also be purchased via phone at 714-560-5932, weekdays between 8:00 am to 2:00 pm.